

# Accessibility statement for Adobe Creative Campus Suite (mobile applications)

This statement is for the Adobe Creative Campus suite (mobile applications).  
Adobe Creative Campus suite can be assessed from the University's Software Centre or from [www.adobe.com](http://www.adobe.com)

Accessibility conformance reports for Adobe solutions can be found here:  
<https://www.adobe.com/accessibility/compliance.html> updated by the vendors themselves.

## How accessible this website is

Creative Cloud

[Adobe Audition CC](#)

[Adobe CCV Player \(Web\)](#)

[Adobe Dimension CC 2.3.1 \(macOS\)](#)

[Adobe Dimension CC 2.3.1 \(Windows\)](#)

[Adobe Spark](#)

[Adobe Spark Page \(iOS\)](#)

[Adobe Spark Post \(iOS\)](#)

[Adobe Spark Post \(Android\)](#)

[Adobe Spark Video \(iOS\)](#)

[Adobe XD CC \(macOS\)](#)

[Adobe XD CC \(Windows\)](#)

[Adobe XD CC \(Web\)](#)

[Aero \(iOS\)](#)

[After Effects \(Windows\)](#)

[After Effects \(Mac\)](#)

[Animate CC](#)

[Behance](#)

[Behance \(Android\)](#)

[Behance \(iOS\)](#)

[Bridge \(macOS\)](#)

[Bridge \(Windows\)](#)

[Character Animator CC](#)

[Creative Cloud Desktop Application 5.0 \(macOS\)](#)

[Creative Cloud Desktop Application 5.0 \(Windows\)](#)

[Creative Cloud Mobile Application 4.8 \(Android\)](#)

[Creative Cloud Mobile Application 5.1.1 \(iOS\)](#)

[Creative Cloud Bootstrap Installer \(macOS\)](#)

[Creative Cloud Bootstrap Installer \(Windows\)](#)

[Dreamweaver CC](#)

[Fonts \(Web\)](#)

[Fresco \(Windows\)](#)

[Fresco \(iOS\)](#)

[Illustrator \(macOS\) |](#)

[Illustrator \(Windows\)](#)

[InCopy CC](#)  
[InDesign CC](#)  
[Lightroom \(Windows\)](#)  
[Lightroom \(macOS\)](#)  
[Lightroom Classic \(Windows\)](#)  
[Lightroom Classic \(macOS\)](#)  
[Lightroom \(iOS\)](#)  
[Lightroom \(Android\)](#)  
[Lightroom \(Web\)](#)  
[Media Encoder CC \(macOS\)](#)  
[Media Encoder CC \(Windows\)](#)  
[Photoshop \(Windows\)](#)  
[Photoshop \(Mac\)](#)  
[Photoshop \(iOS\)](#)  
[Portfolio](#)  
[Prelude CC](#)  
[Premiere Pro \(macOS\)](#)  
[Premiere Pro \(Windows\)](#)  
[Premiere Rush \(Android\)](#)  
[Premiere Rush \(iOS\)](#)  
[Premiere Rush \(macOS\)](#)  
[Premiere Rush \(Windows\)](#)  
[Stock \(Web\)](#)

## Digital Learning

[Adobe Captivate 2017](#)  
[Adobe Captivate 2019 \(Windows\)](#)  
[Adobe Captivate 2019 \(macOS\)](#)  
[Adobe Captivate Prime \(Desktop\)](#)  
[Adobe Captivate Prime \(Web\)](#)  
[Adobe Captivate Prime \(Web\) - Learner Portal](#)  
[Adobe Captivate Prime \(Android\)](#)  
[Adobe Captivate Prime \(iOS\)](#)  
[Adobe Connect Windows Application](#)  
[Adobe Connect Macintosh Application](#)  
[Adobe Connect Web Meeting Client](#)  
[Adobe Connect Central](#)  
[Adobe Connect Recording Viewer](#)  
[Presenter 11](#)  
Document Cloud  
[Acrobat Pro & Reader DC](#)

[Acrobat Mobile Android](#)  
[Acrobat Mobile iOS](#)  
[Adobe Sign](#)  
[Adobe Scan Android](#)  
[Adobe Scan iOS](#)  
[Acrobat Web](#)

Experience Cloud

[Adobe Analytics – Analysis Workspace](#)  
[Adobe Audience Manager](#)  
[Adobe Campaign Classic \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[Adobe Campaign Standard](#)  
[Adobe Experience Platform](#)  
[Adobe Experience Manager \(AEM\) Forms Designer 6.5](#)  
[Adobe Experience Manager \(AEM\) Forms Document Security 6.5](#)  
[Adobe Experience Manager \(AEM\) 6.5 Forms - Adaptive Forms \(VPAT 2.3\)](#)  
[Adobe Experience Manager \(AEM\) 6.5 Assets](#)  
[Adobe Experience Manager \(AEM\) 6.5 Sites](#)  
[Adobe Experience Manager \(AEM\) 6.2 Forms - Digital Signatures \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[Adobe Experience Manager \(AEM\) 6.2 Forms – Output \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[Adobe Experience Manager \(AEM\) 6.2 Forms - PDF Forms \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[Adobe Experience Manager \(AEM\) 6.2 Forms - PDF Generator \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[Adobe Experience Manager \(AEM\) 6.2 Forms - Server Administration \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[Adobe Marketo](#)  
[Adobe Target Standard and Target Premium](#)

#### Print and Publishing

[ColdFusion API Manager 2021](#)  
[ColdFusion API Manager 2018](#)  
[ColdFusion Builder 2018](#)  
[ColdFusion Server 2021](#)  
[ColdFusion Server 2018](#)  
[Content Server 4 \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[Digital Editions 2.0 \(Windows\) \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[Digital Publishing Solution for Android \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[Digital Publishing Solution for iOS \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[Digital Publishing Solution for Windows \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[FrameMaker 2017](#)  
[FrameMaker 2019](#)  
[FrameMaker Publishing Server 2019](#)  
[RoboHelp 2017](#)  
[RoboHelp 2019](#)  
[RoboHelp Server 10](#)

#### Other

[Adobe Help Center](#)  
[Adobe Admin Console](#)  
[Adobe Media Server 4.5 \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)  
[Shockwave 11.5 \(VPAT 1.0\)](#)

## Feedback and Contact Information

If you are experiencing issues accessing content within a module please contact your module leader in the first instance.

If you need information on the VLE help pages in a different format, contact via email: [elarning@tees.ac.uk](mailto:elarning@tees.ac.uk).

The University will strive to provide accessible lecture content, including the provision of appropriate alternative formats such as transcripts for students who have a Student Support Plan in place. If you are a student with existing arrangements or reasonable adjustments, please contact Disability Services <https://libguides.tees.ac.uk/disability>

## **Reporting accessibility problems with this website**

We're always looking to improve the accessibility of your learning experience. If you find any problems not listed on this page or think we're not meeting accessibility requirements, contact via email: [elearning@tees.ac.uk](mailto:elearning@tees.ac.uk)

## **Enforcement procedure**

The Equality and Human Rights Commission (EHRC) is responsible for enforcing the Public Sector Bodies (Websites and Mobile Applications) (No. 2) Accessibility Regulations 2018 (the 'accessibility regulations'). If you're not happy with how we respond to your complaint, contact the Equality Advisory and Support Service (EASS). This website is fully compliant with the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines version 2.1 AA standard.

## Contacting us by phone or visiting in person

We provide a text relay service for people who are D/deaf, hearing impaired or have a speech impediment.

Address:  
Teesside University  
Middlesbrough  
Tees Valley  
TS1 3BX  
UK

## Technical information about this website's accessibility

Teesside University is committed to making its website accessible, in accordance with the Public Sector Bodies (Websites and Mobile Applications) (No. 2) Accessibility Regulations 2018.

## Compliance Status

Most reports listed on this page are Accessibility Conformance Reports that are based on the [ITI VPAT 2.x® template](#). These reports include information on the revised Section 508 standards from January 2017 and corrections to the ICT Final Rule from January 2018, the [Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 AA](#), and the [EN 301 549 standard](#).

## Non-compliance with accessibility regulations

The Adobe Creative Campus suite (mobile applications) meet all of the minimum compliance regulations based on the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines version 2.1 AA standard.

## Disproportionate burden

No information

## Content that's not within the scope of the accessibility regulations

### Live video

Live video streams do not have captions. This fails WCAG 2.1 success criterion 1.2.4 (captions - live).

We don't plan to create a text alternative, captions, audio description or sign language interpretation to pre-recorded audio or video content that was published before 23 September 2020 but we do provide transcripts of recordings.

## How we tested this website

Adobe offers conformance information for its products that details applicable standards and outlines the accessibility features of each product.

Most reports listed on this page are Accessibility Conformance Reports that are based on the [ITI VPAT 2.x® template](#). These reports include information on the revised Section 508 standards from January 2017 and corrections to the ICT Final Rule from January 2018, the [Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 AA](#), and the [EN 301 549 standard](#).

## What we're doing to improve accessibility

We are committed to ensuring that staff have access to continuing professional development (CPD) for developing an inclusive learning experience. Throughout 2020-2021 Student Learning and Academic Registry are continuing to:

- Embed accessibility skills within our existing CPD offer to all academic staff.
- Provide guidance and training on the creation of accessible learning resources.

## Preparation of this accessibility statement

This statement was prepared on 8<sup>th</sup> June 2021. It was last reviewed on 8<sup>th</sup> June 2021.

The accessibility of Adobe Creative Campus Suite (mobile applications) is provided by Adobe themselves.